

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2688/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2016 in CRLOP No. 22379/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

THE STATE REP.BY THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. KRISHNAMOORTHY AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

petitioner. Heard learned Attorney General for India appearing for the  
Application for exemption from filing official translation is  
allowed. Issue notice.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL ANAND  
Date: 2016.04.12  
17:35:04 IST  
Reason: