

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2688/2016
THE STATE REP. BY THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

S.S. KRISHNAMOORTHY AND ANR. Respondent(s)
Date : 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nithya,Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 has represented that Respondent No.2 is original complainant. He is aiding the petitioner and therefore, he does not wish to file the counter affidavit but he wish to file the reply in favour of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that he has already served the copy of counter affidavit to the other parties and going to file counter affidavit. Respondents may file their counter affidavit/reply within a period of four weeks as last chance. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar