

b

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2688/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/03/2016 in CRLOP No. 22379/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE REP. BY THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. KRISHNAMOORTHY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Ahmed Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. C. Arun Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list on Friday, the 10 th

February, 2017.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master